Table 12.Overall occurrence of DRB1-DRB3/4/5-DQB1 haplotypes sorted according DRB1 alleles

DRB1 DRB3/4/5 DOB OCCURRENCE ETHNIC PREDOMINANCE
DR1

0101 0501 VERY COMMON ALL

0101 0504 COMMON ALL
01021 0501 VERY COMMON ALL
01021 0603 RARE

0103 0501 COMMON ALL

0103 03011 COMMON ALL

DR2
15011 DRB5 01011 0602 VERY COMMON ALL
15011 DRB5 01011 0501 INTERMEDIATE ASIAN
15011 DRB5 01011 0502 COMMON ALL-NON AFRICAN
15011 DRB5 01011 0601 COMMON ASIAN
15011 DRB5 01011 0603 COMMON CAU
15011 DRB5 01011 0603 RARE

15021 DRB5 0102 0601 VERY COMMON ALL
15021 DRB5 0102 0501 COMMON ASIAN
15021 DRB5 0102 0503 RARE ASIAN
15022 DRB5 0102 0601 INTERMEDIATE ASIAN
1503 DRB5 01011 0602 VERY COMMON AFRICAN
1503 DRB5 NEGATIVE 0602 COMMON AFRICAN
1503 DRB5 01011 0202 INTERMEDIATE AFRICAN
1503 DRB5 01011 0501 RARE AFRICAN
16011 DRB5 01011 0502 RARE CAUCASIAN
16011 DRBS5S 0202 0502 VERY COMMON CAUCASIAN
16021 DRB5 01011 0502 INTERMEDIATE ASIAN
16021 DRB5 0202 0502 COMMON ASIAN-AFRICAN

16021 DRBS5S 0202 03011 COMMON AMERINDIAN



DR3
03011
03011
03011
03021
03021

DR4
04011
04011
04011
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0402

0403
0403
0403
0403

0404
0404

0405
0405
0405
0405
0405
0405

0406
0406

0407
0407

0408
0408

0409
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0411
0411

0440

DRB3
DRB3
DRB3
DRB3
DRB3

DRB4
DRB4
DRB4

DRB4
DRB4

DRB4
DRB4
DRB4
DRB4

DRB4
DRB4

DRB4
DRB4
DRB4
DRB4
DRB4
DRB4

DRB4
DRB4

DRB4
DRB4

DRB4
DRB4

DRB4

DRB4

DRB4
DRB4

DRB4

DRB3/4/5 DB
0101 0201
0202 0201
0101 0602
0101 0402
03011 0402
01AC 03011
01AC 0302
01AC 0304
01AC 03011
01AC 0302
01AC 03011
01AC 0302
01AC 0304
01AC 0305
01AC 0302
01AC 0402
01AC 03011
01AC 0302
01AC 0202
01AC 0401
01AC 0402
01AC 05031
01AC 0302
01AC 0402
01AC 03011
01AC 0302
01AC 03011
01AC 0304
01AC 03011
01AC 0402
01AC 0302
01AC 0402
01AC 0302

OCCURRENCE

ETHNIC PREDOMINANCE

VERY COMMON
VERY COMMON
RARE
COMMON
RARE

VERY COMMON
VERY COMMON
RARE

RARE
VERY COMMON

INTERMEDIATE
VERY COMMON
COMMON
COMMON

VERY COMMON
RARE

INTERMEDIATE
VERY COMMON
RARE
COMMON
INTERMEDIATE
RARE

COMMON
RARE

VERY COMMON
VERY COMMON

COMMON
INTERMEDIATE

RARE

COMMON

COMMON
COMMON

RARE

ALL (BS)
ALL (Non-B8)

AFRICAN
AFRICAN

ALL
ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL (Ameridian)
CAU
CAU

ALL

MEDITERRANEAN
AFRICAN-SOUTH EUROPE
AFRICAN
ASIAN
ASIAN
PHILIPINES

ASIAN
ASIAN

CAU
AMERINDIAN/ASIAN

CAU
CAU

ASIAN

AMERINDIAN/ASIAN
AMERINDIAN



DR7
07011
07011
07011

DR8
0801
0801

08021
08021

08032
08032
08032

08041
08041
08042
08044

0806

0807
0811

DR9
09012
09012
09012

DR10
1001

DRB3/4/5 DB

DRB4 01AC 0202
DRB4 01AC 0301
DRB4 01AC 03032

0402
0302

0302
0402

03011
05031
0601

03011
0402
0402
0402

0602
0402
0402

DRB4 01AC 0202
DRB4 01AC 0301
DRB4 01AC 03032

0501

OCCURRENCE

ETHNIC PREDOMINANCE

VERY COMMON
RARE
VERY COMMON

VERY COMMON
COMMON

COMMON
VERY COMMON

COMMON
RARE
COMMON

VERY COMMON
COMMON
RARE
RARE

COMMON
INTERMEDIATE
RARE

INTERMEDIATE
RARE
VERY COMMON

VERY COMMON

ALL

ALL

CAU

CAU

ASIAN
AMERINDIAN/ASIAN

CAU
ASIAN
ASIAN

AFRICAN
AFRICAN

AFRICAN

South AMERINDIAN
North AMERINDIAN

ALL-AFRICAN

ALL-NON AFRICAN

ALL
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DRB3
DRB3
DRB3
DRB3
DRB3

DRB3
DRB3
DRB3
DRB3
DRB3
DRB3

DRB3
DRB3

DRB3
DRB3
DRB3
DRB3

DRB3
DRB3

DRB3
DRB3
DRB3
DRB3
DRB3

DRB3
DRB3

DRB3/4/5 DB
0202 0202
0202 03011
0202 0302
0202 0502
0202 0601
03011 03011
0202 03011
0202 0501
0202 0604
0202 0609
0202 0602
03011 0502
0202 03011
0202 03011
0101 03011
0202 0202
0202 03011
0202 0603
0202 03011
0202 03011
0101 03011
0101 0501
0202 03011
0202 0501
0202 03032
03011 03011
03011 0502

OCCURRENCE ETHNIC PREDOMINANCE
INTERMEDIATE
VERY COMMON ALL
INTERMEDIATE
INTERMEDIATE AFRICAN
RARE
RARE
COMMON AFRICAN
RARE AFRICAN
RARE AFRICAN
RARE AFRICAN
VERY COMMON AFRICAN
RARE AFRICAN
VERY COMMON ALL
VERY COMMON ALL
RARE
RARE
VERY COMMON ALL
COMMON ALL MEDITERRANEAN
RARE
INTERMEDIATE
COMMON ALL-AFRICAN
COMMON AFRICAN
VERY COMMON ALL
COMMON AFRICAN
VERY COMMON ALL
COMMON ASIAN
RARE ASIAN



DRB1

DR13

13011 DRB3
13011 DRB3
13011 DRB3
13011 DRB3
13011 DRB3
13011 DRB3
13011 DRB3
13011 DRB3
13021 DRB3
13021 DRB3
13021 DRB3
13021 DRB3
13021 DRB3
13021 DRB3
13031 DRB3
13031 DRB3
13032 DRB3
1304 DRB3
1305 DRB3
1311 DRB3
DR14

14011 DRB3
14011 DRB3
14011 DRB3
1402 DRB3
1403 DRB3
1404  DRB3
1405 DRB3
1406 DRB3
1406 DRB3
1407 DRB3
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DRB3/4/5 DB
0202 05031
0101 0501
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0202 03011
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RARE
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RARE
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